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(c) whether it is also a fact that the Eastern Zone Mine-owners Association have suggested to the Railway authorities to construct a new railway line to connect the Mines of Bara Jamda Sedor with Manoharpur on the main line of S.E. Railway; and

(d) the action taken on these proposals?

The Deputy Minister ill the MiDistry of Railways (Shri S. V. Ramaswamy): (a) No.

(b) to (d). For the movement "f iron ore from Barajamda area to Bokaro Steel Plant, a survey for a chord line l)eiween Pendrasali and Barabambo was included in the 1963-
64 Works Programme, but subsequently it was confirmed by the then Ministry of Steel Mmes & Fuel that 'he Bokaro Steel Plan would get its supply of iron ore from the Kiriburu mines, and, therefore, this line was not eonsidere.:i necessary.

No representation has been received from the E'astern Zone Mine-owner3
Association f<lr construction or a railway line from Barajamda Sedor to Manoharpur.
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Burnt MaD Bags

r Shri Dhaon:
18Z9. -< Shri B. P. Yaelava:

l Shri Bishanch:Uldp.r Seth:

Will the Minister of Posts aDd Telegraphs be pleased to state.

(a) whether it is a fact that bag. of mail for the various exchange ~

in India, scheduled for discharge at Bombay Port by "S.S. Steel Designer" were burnt by a fire on the 30th
September, 1963; and

(b) if so, the causes of the fire'!

The Deputy Minister in the Department of Posts and Telegraphs (Shri Bhagavati): (a) Yes, Sir. Fire iJroke out in the hold of 'S.S. Steel Dcsil!ner' at New York Port on 30th Septemb"r,
1963 and a number or mail bags ",ere completely burnt and some c!amabed by fire and water,

(b) Not known as the fire occurred in the sea service of the United
States.

TaDkers of New Oil Shipping Company

r Shri Warior:
1830. -< Shri Indrajit Gupta:

l Shri Daji:

Will the MillistP.r of Transport i'e pleased to'refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 329 on the ard December, 1963 and state:

(a) whether tlle tankers of the new oil Shipping Company will be c.ur)'-
ing crude oil for the State-owned refineries; and

(b) 11 so, whether there II any agreement regat"ding the freigbt rates?

The MinIster of Shipping In tbe MIDfstrT of Transport (Shr1 RaJ Ow-

